CITY OF DEARY

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY - December 13, 2021

Deary City Hall – 401 Line Street

OPEN MEETING: 7:00 pm

ROLL CALL: Jamie Johnston, Jason Johnson, Christy Sanderson, Eric Sutton, Jennifer Tengono, Megan Funke, Bart Taylor, Jay Ames

- 1. Jerry Mack Code Enforcement Report Update
- 2. **ACTION ITEM** City council to APPROVE MINUTES from Regular Council Meeting November 10, 2021, Special Meeting Minutes of November 15, 2021, and Special Meeting Minutes of November 17, 2021.
- 3. **ACTION ITEM** City council to approve INVOICES October 2021.
- 4. **ACTION ITEM** Barb Femriete property owner of 107 1st Ave, to present a Lot Line Discussion.
- 5. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to canvas the votes from the November 2021 Election.
- 6. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider adoption of Resolution 235, a resolution of the city council of the City of Deary, Latah County, Idaho, making certain findings and creating a new security camera policy for safety and security purposes; and setting an effective date.
- 7. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider adoption of Resolution 234, a resolution of the city council of the City of Deary, Latah County, for an Idaho GEM Grant Application whereas the Idaho Department of Commerce is offering a program specifically designed to help rural Idaho communities implement economic development strategies and projects.

Executive Session under Idaho Code 71-206 (1)(f)

ACTION ITEM: City Council to consider action from discussion of executive session Idaho Code 71-206 (1)(f)

Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the City of Deary at 208-877-1582 – 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting.